Collection title:
Dates:
Size:

Shelf location:

Creator/Collector:

Acquisition info.:
Accruals:

Custodial history:
Language(s):
Repository:

Processed by:

Conservation notes:

Vespasian Warner
Public Library

COLLECTION SUMMARY

Pamphlets and Programs
Various

2 boxes

Various
Unknown

None

Unknown

English

Vespasian Warner Public Library District

Jenny Freed, 2009 ; Trisha Benedict, 2021

None



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

Pamphlets and Programs i

RIGHTS AND ACCESS

Access restrictions
Collection is open for research. The collection or parts of the collection may not leave the
library building.

Physical access restrictions
None

Technical access restrictions
None

Publication rights
The Vespasian Warner Public Library does not establish copyright for items.



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

Pamphlets and Programs iii

INFORMATION FOR RESEARCHERS

Preferred citation

[item identification], Pamphlets and Programs, VVespasian Warner Public Library
District, Clinton, Illinois

Related collections
None

Separated material
None

Published descriptions
Not applicable

Location of originals
Not applicable

Location of copies
Not applicable

Publication note
Not applicable

Subject headings
DeWitt County (lll.) — History

Illinois — History
Programs (Publications)



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

Pamphlets and Programs iv

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

This collection includes short publications related to Illinois history and programs from special events in DeWitt
County history.



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

Pamphlets and Programs

COLLECTION INVENTORY

Folder Title

Dewitt County National Bank Booklet, 1972

Clinton, Illinois-The Shack Menu, Undated

J.H. Schmith & Sons Jewelers gift bag, Undated

Social Security Time Book Weekly booklet, 1939

Clintonia Theatre- Clinton, IL movie show time pamphlet, Undated
George Power and Power Farms background information, 2002
“Walk-Over” Shoes-Hendrix & Shepherd flyer, Undated

Donated by Patricia Carter, 2009

Clinton-Industry-Business-Thorp Seed Co. Letter and brochure, 1966
Clinton-Industry-Business-Thorp Seed Co. Brochure, Undated

H.G. Beatty Co. Newspaper 100 Anniversary Clipping, 1967

Robb Grain Co. “Miracle” Composition Book, 1954

H.G. Beatty Co. Fiftieth Anniversary Booklet, 1917

Clinton Retail Merchants’ Association closure order for Mrs. Kate
Bishop, 1909

Customer copy receipts for Clinton Super Market, E. Kent & Co., and
Fred S. Wade, 1950

Chevrolet order form, 1925

Illinois-Inns & Taverns (2 of 1% page), undated

The Buda Foundry & Manufacturing Co Paige and Iron Works,
Biography of Prof. Thomas Nelson McCorkle & letters, 1944 &1946

\
Box Folder
Number  Number
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
1 10
1 11
1 12
1 13
1 14
1 15
1 16
1 17



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

Clinton, IL-Industry-Mercantile Houses and Trade, 1881-1882
Thorp Seed Co. booklet, 1966

Businesses 1.1

Thorp Seed Co. 50" Anniversary booklet, 1986

Businesses 1.2

Robin’s Diner Menu, 2010

Businesses 1.3

H.G. Beatty 50" Anniversary Booklet, 1917

Businesses 1.4

Clinton, IL Journal & Public newspaper, Every Customer a Friend...-
H.G. Beatty Store article, 1948

Recreational Development Plan, Clinton Power Station
Clinton On the Move, 1992

DeWitt County National Bank bag, post-1933 (2)

The John Warner Bank bag, post 1933
Lincoln-Kennedy penny, John Warner Bank, post-1933
Langellier Motor Company mailer, 1934

Rubbing from H.G. Beatty sign
“America’s Bicentennial Heritage” poem booklet by HD Breighner Sr,
1976

“America is Christmas” poem booklet by HD Breighner Sr., 1974
“Lincoln Country” poem booklet by HD Breighner, 1968

“The History of Dewitt County, Illinois” booklet, 1839-1968

Along Lincoln’s Trail “From his fullness we have all received” booklet,
by HD Breighner, 1972

From “Out of my Mind”-Katherine Brush in the Chicago Daily News.
My Christmas Eve-and your?-copy 4, 1943

From “Out of my Mind”-Katherine Brush in the Chicago Daily News.
My Christmas Eve-and your?-copy 3, 1943

ILA Record booklet- pages 8-12“Sources for the Illinois Story” by
Harry E. Pratt, 1954

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

*1llinois State Historical Society fall meeting pamphlet, 1957
*Informative pamphlet on Weldon Springs, 1957

*1liniwek newspaper v:2 no:1, 1964

The Dickson Mound Builders’ Tomb booklet-presented to VWPL from
Lillian Kent, 1929

Historic Galena “Yesterday and Today” booklet, 1939

Mark Twain Centennial, 1935

Stories of Historic Illinois *As told in Hi-Lines, 1968

Informative program -16 pages- from McLean County Historical
Society, 1957

Program of the 9" Annual Meeting of DeWitt Co. Farmers’ Institute,
1999

DeWitt County Ohio Colony 1% Annual Meeting at Weldon Springs
program, 1906

Buffalo Bill combination in the New Western Drama program, 1877
“Weldon Lions Club” 30" Annual Homecoming and Tractor Pull, 1978
Kenny Community Newsletter, 2000

“The key to all. All roads lead to Buffalo Bill’s Wild West.” Program,
1892

“Kickapoo Indian Dream Book™, 1892

*16" Annual Kenney Fall Festival program, 2000

*Kenny Centennial hand written notes, 1971

Waynesville 125" Celebration program, 2000

30" Annual DeWitt Community Fair Association Presents DeWitt
Centennial at DeWitt Park pamphlet, 1979

“Heart of the Prairie” pamphlet, 1954

“The Story of Illinois” pamphlet, 1971

“Souvenir Program” Grand Opening for New Clintonia Theatre, 1937

“The Wonderful Story of Illinois” booklet, 1918

“Indian Religion”-excerpt from handbook of American Indians,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29



Vespasian Warner
Public Library

Bulletin No. 30, Bureau of Ethnology, office of affairs, 1922

Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc. booklet, Time magazine, and EM-
Kayan magazine, 1954 & 1962

“The Absolute Truth” pamphlet, undated
3 booklets:

e “The Ute Indians in Historical Relation to Proto-Azteco-Tanoan

Culture”, 1938

e “The Homemaker Enlists™, 1943

e “Literary Backgrounds of Present Day Germany”, 1937
“Fiftieth Anniversary-Free public Library of Decatur, IL” pamphlet,
1925

“Cole’s Souvenir of Pekin, IL” 1899
Vision of Colors —annual quilt show program, 2020
*cancelled due to Covid

30

31

32

33

34

35



