

COLLECTION SUMMARY

Collection title: Pamphlets and Programs

Dates: Various

Size: 2 boxes

Shelf location:

Creator/Collector: Various

Acquisition info.: Unknown

Accruals: None

Custodial history: Unknown

Language(s): English

Repository: Vespasian Warner Public Library District

Processed by: Jenny Freed, 2009; Trisha Benedict, 2021

Conservation notes: None



ii

RIGHTS AND ACCESS

Access restrictions

Collection is open for research. The collection or parts of the collection may not leave the library building.

Physical access restrictions

None

Technical access restrictions

None

Publication rights

The Vespasian Warner Public Library does not establish copyright for items.



iii

INFORMATION FOR RESEARCHERS

Preferred citation

[item identification], Pamphlets and Programs, Vespasian Warner Public Library District, Clinton, Illinois

Related collections

None

Separated material

None

Published descriptions

Not applicable

Location of originals

Not applicable

Location of copies

Not applicable

Publication note

Not applicable

Subject headings

DeWitt County (Ill.) – History Illinois – History Programs (Publications)



iv

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

This collection includes short publications related to Illinois history and programs from special events in DeWitt County history.



 \mathbf{v}

COLLECTION INVENTORY

Folder Title	Box <u>Number</u>	Folder <u>Number</u>
Dewitt County National Bank Booklet, 1972	1	1
Clinton, Illinois-The Shack Menu, Undated	1	2
J.H. Schmith & Sons Jewelers gift bag, Undated	1	3
Social Security Time Book Weekly booklet, 1939	1	4
Clintonia Theatre- Clinton, IL movie show time pamphlet, Undated	1	5
George Power and Power Farms background information, 2002 "Walk-Over" Shoes-Hendrix & Shepherd flyer, Undated Donated by Patricia Carter, 2009	1	6
	1	7
Clinton-Industry-Business-Thorp Seed Co. Letter and brochure, 1966	1	8
Clinton-Industry-Business-Thorp Seed Co. Brochure, Undated	1	9
H.G. Beatty Co. Newspaper 100 Anniversary Clipping, 1967	1	10
Robb Grain Co. "Miracle" Composition Book, 1954	1	11
H.G. Beatty Co. Fiftieth Anniversary Booklet, 1917 Clinton Retail Merchants' Association closure order for Mrs. Kate Bishop, 1909 Customer copy receipts for Clinton Super Market, E. Kent & Co., and Fred S. Wade, 1950	1	12
	1	13
	1	14
Chevrolet order form, 1925	1	15
Illinois-Inns & Taverns (2 of 1 st page), undated	1	16
The Buda Foundry & Manufacturing Co Paige and Iron Works, Biography of Prof. Thomas Nelson McCorkle & letters, 1944 &1946	1	17



Clinton, IL-Industry-Mercantile Houses and Trade, 1881-1882	1	18
Thorp Seed Co. booklet, 1966 Businesses 1.1	1	19
Thorp Seed Co. 50 th Anniversary booklet, 1986 Businesses 1.2 Robin's Dinor Mony, 2010	1	20
Robin's Diner Menu, 2010 Businesses 1.3	1	21
H.G. Beatty 50 th Anniversary Booklet, 1917 Businesses 1.4	1	22
Clinton, IL Journal & Public newspaper, <i>Every Customer a Friend</i> H.G. Beatty Store article, 1948	1	23
Recreational Development Plan, Clinton Power Station	1	24
Clinton On the Move, 1992	1	25
DeWitt County National Bank bag, post-1933 (2)	1	26
The John Warner Bank bag, post 1933	1	27
Lincoln-Kennedy penny, John Warner Bank, post-1933	1	28
Langellier Motor Company mailer, 1934	1	29
Rubbing from H.G. Beatty sign	1	30
"America's Bicentennial Heritage" poem booklet by HD Breighner Sr, 1976	2	1
"America is Christmas" poem booklet by HD Breighner Sr., 1974	2	2
"Lincoln Country" poem booklet by HD Breighner, 1968	2	3
"The History of Dewitt County, Illinois" booklet, 1839-1968	2	4
Along Lincoln's Trail "From his fullness we have all received" booklet, by HD Breighner, 1972	2	5
From "Out of my Mind"-Katherine Brush in the Chicago Daily News. My Christmas Eve-and your?-copy 4, 1943	2	6
From "Out of my Mind"-Katherine Brush in the Chicago Daily News. My Christmas Eve-and your?-copy 3, 1943	2	7
ILA Record booklet- pages 8-12"Sources for the Illinois Story" by Harry E. Pratt, 1954	2	8



*Illinois State Historical Society fall meeting pamphlet, 1957 *Informative numbblet on Wolden Springs, 1957		
*Informative pamphlet on Weldon Springs, 1957 *Iliniwek newspaper v:2 no:1, 1964	2	9
The Dickson Mound Builders' Tomb booklet-presented to VWPL from Lillian Kent, 1929	2	10
Historic Galena "Yesterday and Today" booklet, 1939	2	11
Mark Twain Centennial, 1935	2	12
Stories of Historic Illinois *As told in Hi-Lines, 1968 Informative program -16 pages- from McLean County Historical Society, 1957	2	13
	2	14
Program of the 9 th Annual Meeting of DeWitt Co. Farmers' Institute, 1999	2	15
DeWitt County Ohio Colony 1 st Annual Meeting at Weldon Springs program, 1906	2	16
Buffalo Bill combination in the New Western Drama program, 1877	2	17
"Weldon Lions Club" 30th Annual Homecoming and Tractor Pull, 1978	2	18
Kenny Community Newsletter, 2000 "The key to all. All roads lead to Buffalo Bill's Wild West." Program, 1892	2	19
	2	20
"Kickapoo Indian Dream Book", 1892 *16 th Annual Kenney Fall Festival program, 2000 *Kenny Centennial hand written notes, 1971	2	21
	2	22
Waynesville 125 th Celebration program, 2000	2	23
30 th Annual DeWitt Community Fair Association Presents DeWitt Centennial at DeWitt Park pamphlet, 1979	2	24
"Heart of the Prairie" pamphlet, 1954	2	25
"The Story of Illinois" pamphlet, 1971	2	26
"Souvenir Program" Grand Opening for New Clintonia Theatre, 1937	2	27
"The Wonderful Story of Illinois" booklet, 1918	2	28
"Indian Religion"-excerpt from handbook of American Indians,	2	29



Bulletin No. 30, Bureau of Ethnology, office of affairs, 1922

Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc. booklet, Time magazine, and EM-		
Kayan magazine, 1954 & 1962	2	30
"The Absolute Truth" pamphlet, undated	2	31
3 booklets:		
• "The Ute Indians in Historical Relation to Proto-Azteco-Tanoan		
Culture", 1938		
• "The Homemaker Enlists", 1943		
 "Literary Backgrounds of Present Day Germany", 1937 	2	32
"Fiftieth Anniversary-Free public Library of Decatur, IL" pamphlet,		
1925	2	33
"Cole's Souvenir of Pekin, IL" 1899	2	34
Vision of Colors –annual quilt show program, 2020		
*cancelled due to Covid	2	35